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11.  Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each of the
following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable? (ASKED OF
HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A. SAMPLING
ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion

Great Britain

May 24-26, 2011 38% 51% 6% 4% 1%
Pakistan

May 24-26, 2011 3% 13% 47% 34% 2%
India

May 24-26, 2011 11% 58% 22% 7% 2%
Israel

May 24-26, 2011 23% 42% 24% 9% 2%
Iran

May 24-26, 2011 1% 15% 39% 44%, 1%
North Korea

May 24-26, 2011 4% 13% 35% 46% 2%
France

May 24-26, 2011 14% 51% 26% 9% 1%
Russia

May 24-26, 2011 10% 47% 28% 12% 2%
Egypt

May 24-26, 2011 &% 47% 30% 13% 3%
Syria

May 24-26, 2011 4% 20% 44%, 27% 5%
China

May 24-26, 2011 &% 37% 34% 20% 1%

(FULL TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
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11.  Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each of the
following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable? (ASKED OF
HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A. SAMPLING
ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Great Britain
May 24-26, 2011 38% 51% 6% 4% 1%
June 16, 2010 28% 57% 9% 4% 1%
April 3-5, 2009* 40% 50% 5% 4% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Great Britain
2003 Mar 14-15 * 43 43 6 3 5
2003 Feb 3-6 45 44 4 2 5
2002 Feb 4-6 48 42 5 2 3
2001 Feb 1-4 * 41 44 6 3 6
2000 Nov 13-15 27 55 7 3 8
1999 May 7-9 37 52 5 3 3
1999 Feb 8-9 34 50 4 3 9
1996 Mar 8-10 30 51 8 2 9
1991 Mar 14-17 49 40 4 1 6
1991 Jan 30-Feb 2 45 45 3 1 6
1989 Feb 28-Mar 2 29 57 4 3 7
Pakistan
May 24-26, 2011 3% 13% 47% 34% 2%
June 16, 2010 3% 18% 47% 31% 2%
April 3-5, 2009 5% 16% 46% 30% 2%
India
May 24-26, 2011 11% 58% 22% 7% 2%
June 16, 2010 12% 55% 22% 9% 2%
April 3-5, 2009 11% 59% 18% 9% 2%
Israel
May 24-26, 2011 23% 42% 24% 9% 2%
June 16, 2010 24% 43% 23% 9% 1%
April 3-5, 2009* 29% 40% 21% 9% *
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Israel
1996 Mar 8-10 17 45 18 11 9
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11.  Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each of the
following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable? (ASKED OF
HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A. SAMPLING
ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Iran
May 24-26, 2011 1% 15% 39% 44% 1%
June 16, 2010 2% 7% 40% 51% *
April 3-5, 2009 3% 9% 40% 47% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Iran
2003 Mar 14-15 * 2 11 48 31 8
2003 Feb 3-6 2 11 48 29 10
2002 Feb 4-6 2 9 46 38 5
2001 Feb 1-4 * 2 10 45 38 5
1996 Mar 8-10 1 5 38 46 10
1991 Aug 8-11 1 12 44 35 9
1991 Mar 14-17 3 11 41 35 10
1991 Jan 30-Feb 2 2 11 39 40 8
1989 Aug 10-13 1 4 27 62 6
1989 Feb 28-Mar 2 1 4 27 62 6
North Korea
May 24-26, 2011 4% 13% 35% 46% 2%
June 16, 2010 4% 1% 31% 53% *
April 3-5, 2009 2% 11% 34% 52% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
North Korea
2003 Mar 14-15 * 2 6 33 53 6
2003 Feb 3-6 1 11 38 42 8
2002 Feb 4-6 3 20 38 27 12
2001 Feb 1-4 * 3 28 37 22 10
2000 Nov 13-15 3 23 41 22 11
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11.  Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each of the
following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable? (ASKED OF
HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A. SAMPLING
ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
France
May 24-26, 2011 14% 51% 26% 9% 1%
April 3-5, 2009* 15% 52% 19% 13% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
France
2003 Mar 14-15 * 6 28 25 39 2
2003 Feb 3-6 13 46 23 10 8
2002 Feb 4-6 23 56 13 3 5
2001 Feb 1-4 * 22 55 12 5 6
1999 Feb 8-9 17 54 14 4 11
1996 Mar 8-10 15 55 16 4 11
1991 Mar 14-17 18 61 9 3 9
1991 Jan 30-Feb 2 17 57 11 4 11
Russia
May 24-26, 2011 10% 47% 28% 12% 2%
April 3-5, 2009 6% 41% 35% 16% 2%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Russia
2003 Mar 14-15 * 4 37 40 12 7
2003 Feb 3-6 6 57 20 6 11
2002 Feb 4-6 11 55 20 7 7
2001 Feb 1-4 * 6 46 27 15 6
2000 Nov 13-15 5 35 39 14 7
2000 Mar 17-19 5 35 39 12 9
1999 Nov 4-7 4 34 44 14 4
1999 May 7-9 4 42 36 13 5
1999 Apr 13-14 3 30 45 14 8
1999 Feb 8-9 6 38 34 10 12
1997 Nov 21-23 7 49 29 7 8
1996 Mar 8-10 6 46 29 10 9
1995 Apr 21-24 5 44 32 12 7
1994 Feb 26-28 8 48 28 11 5
1992 Feb 6-9 12 45 20 13 10
1991 Nov 21-24 7 45 24 12 12
1991 Aug 23-25 9 51 22 9 9
1991 Aug 8-11 11 55 19 6 9
1991 Mar 14-17 6 44 32 10 8
1991 Jan 30-Feb 2 8 49 26 9 8
1990 Sep 10-11 7 51 23 9 10
1990 May 17-20 7 48 24 8 13
1990 Aug 10-13 8 43 27 13 9
1989 Feb 28-Mar 2 7 55 20 9 9
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11.  Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each of the
following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable? (ASKED OF
HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A. SAMPLING
ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Egypt
May 24-26, 2011 8% 47% 30% 13% 3%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
Egypt
2006 Feb 6-9 8 50 22 5 14
2005 Feb 7-10 8 56 22 4 10
2004 Feb 9-12 7 51 25 7 10
2003 Feb 3-6 6 50 20 5 19
2002 Feb 4-6 7 47 29 5 12
2001 Feb 1-4* 11 54 19 4 12
1996 Mar 8-10 10 48 19 5 17
1991 Aug 8-11 9 54 15 5 17
1991 Mar 14-17 11 55 14 3 17
1991 Jan 30-Feb 2 10 56 12 3 19
Syria
May 24-26, 2011 4% 20% 44% 27% 5%
China
May 24-26, 2011 8% 37% 34% 20% 1%
April 3-5,2009 9% 37% 33% 20% *
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND GALLUP TRENDS
Very Mostly Mostly Very No
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion
China
1996 Mar 8-10 6 33 35 16 10
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For each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of the United States,
friendly, but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States. (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE.
RESULTS BASED ON 504 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION B. SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5
PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Great Britian
May 24-26, 2011 64% 34% * * 2%
Pakistan
May 24-26, 2011 9% 19% 47% 24% 2%
India
May 24-26, 2011 25% 56% 14% 1% 3%
Israel
May 24-26, 2011 44%, 38% 12% 5% 1%
Iran
May 24-26, 2011 5% 10% 33% 49% 2%
North Korea
May 24-26, 2011 5% 12% 31% 49% 3%
France
May 24-26, 2011 36% 50% 10% 2% 1%
Russia
May 24-26, 2011 16% 45% 28% 9% 2%
Egypt
May 24-26, 2011 16% 48% 24% 7% 5%
Syria
May 24-26, 2011 6% 20% 41% 25% 7%
China
May 24-26, 2011 15% 47% 26% 11% 1%

(FULL TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
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For each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of the United States,
friendly, but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States. (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE.
RESULTS BASED ON 504 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION B. SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5
PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Great Britian
May 24-26, 2011 64% 34% * * 2%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Sep 19-21 68 26 2 1 3
2003 Apr 22-23 79 17 1 1 2
2003 Mar 14-15% ) 25 1 * 2
2000 May 18-21 65 27 2 1 5
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Israel
May 24-26, 2011 44% 38% 12% 5% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2001 Apr 20-22 32 40 14 6 8
2000 May 18-21 35 44 10 4 7
2000 Mar 17-19 40 20 14 4 22
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Iran
May 24-26, 2011 5% 10% 33% 49% 2%
May 4-6, 2007 3% 12% 36% 46% 3%
December 15-17, 2006 4% 14% 29% 48% 5%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Apr 22-23 5 16 41 32 6
2003 Mar 14-15 3 13 44 32 8
2000 May 18-21 3 14 44 34 5
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
North Korea
May 24-26, 2011 5% 12% 31% 49% 3%
May 4-6, 2007 4% 17% 28% 45% 5%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Sep 19-21 5 7 39 44 5
2003 Apr 22-23 2 11 36 45 6
2003 Mar 14-15 2 5 43 46 4
2000 May 18-21 6 26 35 24 9
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For each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of the United States,
friendly, but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States. (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE.
RESULTS BASED ON 504 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION B. SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5
PERCENTAGE POINTS.) (RANDOM ORDER)

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
France
May 24-26, 2011 36% 50% 10% 2% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Sep 19-21 24 Iy 25 6 3
2003 Apr 22-23 18 40 31 9 2
2003 Mar 14-15% 20 36 32 8 4
2000 May 18-21 50 40 4 1 5
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Russia
May 24-26, 2011 16% 45% 28% 9% 2%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Apr 22-23 15 50 20 10 5
2003 Mar 14-15% 23 44 25 5 3
2001 Apr 20-22 11 45 25 13 6
2000 May 18-21 12 49 22 11 6
2000 Mar 17-19 9 34 26 14 17
1999 Apr 13 2 44 27 5 22
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
Syria
May 24-26, 2011 6% 20% 41% 25% 7%
May 4-6, 2007 5% 27% 35% 19% 14%
December 15-17, 2006 8% 23% 29% 28% 12%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Apr 22-23 4 19 36 31 10
2000 May 18-21 5 28 33 11 23
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
China
May 24-26, 2011 15% 47% 26% 11% 1%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy No opinion
2003 Sep 19-21 9 44 30 12 5
2001 Apr 20-22 5 22 44 25 4
2000 May 18-21 10 41 30 13 6
2000 Mar 17-19 4 24 32 21 19
1999 Mar 12-14 1 28 26 10 35
1998 Jun 22-23 3 28 25 8 36
1997 Oct 27 4 21 27 9 39
1983 May 8-12 * 5 47 18 3 27

* Asked of half sample
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18. Do you favor or oppose the limited use of military force by the United States in Libya as part of the
NATO mission to enforce United Nations resolutions?

May 24-26
2011
Favor 54%
Oppose 43%
No opinion 3%
19.  As far as you are concerned, should the removal of Moammar Gadhafi from power in Libya be a

very important foreign policy goal of the U.S., a somewhat important goal, not too important, or not
an important goal at all?

May 24-26 Apr. 9-10 Mar. 18-20  Mar. 11-13

2011 2011 2011 2011
Very important 31% 28% 34% 24%
Somewhat important 37% 45% 43% 47%
Not too important 15% 12% 13% 15%
Not important at all 16% 14% 10% 12%
No opinion 2% 1% * 2%
FOR COMPARISON:

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON SADDAM HUSSEIN

As far as you are concerned, should the removal of Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq be a very

important foreign policy goal of the U.S., a somewhat important goal, not too important, or not an
important goal at all?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No

important important important important  opinion
2002 April 5-7 45% 38% 10% 6% 1%
2002 March 22-24 60% 28% 6% 5% 1%
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20.

In your view, who should have the final authority for deciding whether the United States should
continue its use of military force in Libya -- Congress or President Obama?

Congress
Obama
Depends (vol.)
No opinion

May 24-26
2011

55%
42%
2%
1%

FOR COMPARISON:

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON IRAQ

In your view, who should have the final authority for deciding whether the United States should
invade Iraq with ground troops -- Congress or President Bush?

Congress Bush Depends (vol.) No opinion
2002 Oct 3-6 54% 40% 2% 4%
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21.

In the Middle East situation, are your sympathies more with the Israelis or more with the
Palestinians? (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN
VERSION A. SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.)

Israelis

Palestinians
Both (vol.)
Neither (vol.)
No opinion

2006 Feb 6-9
2005 Feb 7-10
2004 Feb 9-12
2003 May 19-21
2003 Feb 3-6
2002 Sep 2-4
2002 Jun 21-23
2002 May 20-22
2002 Apr 22-24
2002 Apr 5-7
2002 Mar 8-9
2002 Feb 4-6
2001 Dec 14-16
2001 Sep 14-15
2001 Aug 10-12
2001 Feb 1-4
2000 Oct 13-14
2000 Jul 6-9
2000 Jan 25-26
1999 Jul 22-25
1998 Dec 4-6
1997 Aug 12-13
1996 Nov 21-24
1993 Sep 10-12
1991 Feb

1989 Aug

1988 May 13-15

May 24-26
2011

67%
16%
5%
9%
3%

Jan 12-

15

2009

60%
17%
5%
15%
4%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Israelis Palestinians
59 15
52 18
55 18
46 16
58 13
47 14
49 14
49 15
47 13
50 15
43 14
55 14
51 14
55 7
41 13
51 16
41 11
41 14
43 13
43 12
46 13
38 8
38 15
42 15
64 7
50 14
37 15

Both (vol.)

—

—_
AN NN = NN O NI OUNAANOOJI0AARANND I

Neither
(vol.)

13
12
12
14
11
19
19
19
18
17
20
14
17
20
18
14
18
18
21

No
opinion

8
11

8
12
12
14
10
10
13

9
17
11
13
14
21
12
21
22
18
15
14
30
27
20
10
21
27

May 1988-April 2002 and February 3-6, 2003 WORDING: In the Middle East situation, are your sympathies more with the
Israelis or more with the Palestinian Arabs?
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22. In the Middle East conflict, do you think the United States should take Israel's side, take the
Palestinians' side, or not take either side? (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON
504 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION B. SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.)

May 24-26
2011
Israel’s side 32%
Palestinians' side 1%
Not take either side 65%
No opinion 2%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Israel’s Palestinians Not take No

side side either side opinion

2003 Jun 12-15* 18 4 74 4
2002 Apr 29-May 1 24 2 68 6
2002 Apr 5-7 22 2 71 5
2001 Sep 14-15 27 1 63 9
2000 Jul 6-9* 16 1 74 9
2000 Jan 25-26 15 1 72 12
1998 Dec 4-6 17 2 73 7
1998 May 8-10 15 2 74 9
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- MAY 24 to 26, 2

Question 11A
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

Is your overall opinion of each

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

A. Great Britain

Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 38% 40% 37% 44% N/A
Mostly favorable 51% 52% 50% 46% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 6% 4% 8% 6% N/A
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% N/A
No opinion 1% * 1% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 38% N/A N/A 41% 38% 37% 40%
Mostly favorable 51% N/A N/A 43% 52% 55% 46%
Mostly unfavorable 6% N/A N/A 6% 5% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% N/A N/A 9% 4% 2% 7%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 38% 38% 39% 33% 43%
Mostly favorable 51% 55% 50% 50% 53%
Mostly unfavorable 6% 2% 8% 9% 2%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 8% 1%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 38% 41% 38% 35% N/A 41% 35%
Mostly favorable 51% 47% 51% 56% N/A 46% 58%
Mostly unfavorable 6% 5% 4% 8% N/A 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 6% * N/A 7% 1%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * N/A 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 38% N/A N/A 30% N/A 41% 41% 31%
Mostly favorable 51% N/A N/A 56% N/A 49% 51% 54%
Mostly unfavorable 6% N/A N/A 6% N/A 6% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% N/A N/A 7% N/A 3% 3% 8%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 1% * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 38% 40% 34% 44%
Mostly favorable 51% 53% 56% 47%
Mostly unfavorable 6% 3% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 2% 3%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- MAY 24 to 26, 2011

Question 11B

Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each
of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

B. Pakistan

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% N/A
Mostly favorable 13% 11% 16% 12% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 47% 48% 46% 45% N/A
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 32% 38% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 3% N/A N/A 5% 3% 2% 4%
Mostly favorable 13% N/A N/A 12% 11% 14% 12%
Mostly unfavorable 47% N/A N/A 38% 50% 50% 43%
Very unfavorable 34% N/A N/A 40% 34% 32% 38%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 4% 2% 1% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Mostly favorable 13% 19% 10% 10% 16%
Mostly unfavorable 47% 43% 50% 40% 52%
Very unfavorable 34% 33% 33% 41% 30%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 2% N/A 2% 4%
Mostly favorable 13% 15% 17% 7% N/A 10% 13%
Mostly unfavorable 47% 49% 41% 52% N/A 51% 42%
Very unfavorable 34% 30% 38% 34% N/A 35% 37%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 4% N/A 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 3% N/A N/A 4% N/A 5% 3% 1%
Mostly favorable 13% N/A N/A 13% N/A 13% 15% 10%
Mostly unfavorable 47% N/A N/A 45% N/A 51% 43% 49%
Very unfavorable 34% N/A N/A 35% N/A 26% 36% 40%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 4% N/A 5% 2% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very favorable 3% 3% 1% 4%
Mostly favorable 13% 5% 18% 14%
Mostly unfavorable 47% 50% 46% 46%
Very unfavorable 34% 41% 32% 34%
No opinion 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- MAY 24 to 26, 2

Question 11C
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

Is your overall opinion of each

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

C. India
Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 11% N/A
Mostly favorable 58% 61% 54% 57% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 22% 20% 24% 22% N/A
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 8% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 11% N/A N/A 9% 9% 13% 9%
Mostly favorable 58% N/A N/A 59¢% 59% 57% 59%
Mostly unfavorable 22% N/A N/A 19% 21% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 7% N/A N/A 12% 8% 5% 10%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 1% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Mostly favorable 58% 57% 62% 51% 64%
Mostly unfavorable 22% 23% 20% 25% 19%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 12% 4%
No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 11% 15% 11% 7% N/A 14% 8%
Mostly favorable 58% 56% 59% 58% N/A 52% 60%
Mostly unfavorable 22% 20% 21% 26% N/A 25% 23%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 7% N/A 8% 6%
No opinion 2% 2% 1% 3% N/A 1% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 11% N/A N/A 9% N/A 14% 15% 2%
Mostly favorable 58% N/A N/A 56% N/A 57% 57% 60%
Mostly unfavorable 22% N/A N/A 24% N/A 24% 17% 28%
Very unfavorable 7% N/A N/A 9% N/A 5% 7% 10%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 3% N/A 1% 4% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 11% 11% 10% 11%
Mostly favorable 58% 53% 60% 64%
Mostly unfavorable 22% 26% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 4%
No opinion 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- MAY 24 to 26, 2

Question 11D
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

Is your overall opinion of each

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

D. Israel

Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 23% 27% 20% 24% N/A
Mostly favorable 42% 40% 44% 43% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 24% 20% 28% 22% N/A
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9% N/A
No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 23% N/A N/A 29% 23% 20% 27%
Mostly favorable 42% N/A N/A 38% 46% 43% 41%
Mostly unfavorable 24% N/A N/A 19% 22% 27% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% N/A N/A 12% 7% 9% 10%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 23% 21% 25% 23% 24%
Mostly favorable 42% 45% 41% 41% 43%
Mostly unfavorable 24% 24% 24% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 13% 6%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 23% 15% 23% 31% N/A 17% 34%
Mostly favorable 42% 47% 43% 36% N/A 39% 40%
Mostly unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 23% N/A 31% 18%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 7% N/A 10% 7%
No opinion 2% 2% 1% 2% N/A 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 23% N/A N/A 25% N/A 23% 23% 24%
Mostly favorable 42% N/A N/A 39% N/A 42% 46% 38%
Mostly unfavorable 24% N/A N/A 26% N/A 25% 18% 32%
Very unfavorable 9% N/A N/A 9% N/A 10% 10% 6%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 1% N/A 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 23% 36% 17% 17%
Mostly favorable 42% 33% 49% 46%
Mostly unfavorable 24% 23% 22% 25%
Very unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 11%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11E

Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each
of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

E. Iran

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 1% 1% 2% 2% N/A
Mostly favorable 15% 8% 21% 12% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 39% 35% 42% 35% N/A
Very unfavorable 44% 54% 34% 49% N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 1% N/A N/A 3% * 1% 2%
Mostly favorable 15% N/A N/A 16% 6% 16% 12%
Mostly unfavorable 39% N/A N/A 33% 33% 43% 33%
Very unfavorable 44% N/A N/A 47% 58% 38% 52%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A * 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 1% * 2% 3% *
Mostly favorable 15% 22% 9% 13% 16%
Mostly unfavorable 39% 37% 39% 37% 40%
Very unfavorable 44% 39% 50% 46% 43%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 1% 3% 1% 1% N/A 2% 1%
Mostly favorable 15% 11% 14% 18% N/A 11% 17%
Mostly unfavorable 39% 44% 38% 34% N/A 43% 29%
Very unfavorable 44% 42% 46% 44% N/A 42% 51%
No opinion 1% * 1% 3% N/A 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 3% 1% *
Mostly favorable 15% N/A N/A 15% N/A 16% 13% 13%
Mostly unfavorable 39% N/A N/A 39% N/A 41% 36% 41%
Very unfavorable 44% N/A N/A 43% N/A 39% 48% 45%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 2% N/A 1% 2% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very favorable 1% * 1% *

Mostly favorable 15% 11% 19% 12%
Mostly unfavorable 39% 31% 40% 44%
Very unfavorable 44% 57% 38% 42%
No opinion 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11F

Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each
of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

F. North Korea

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% N/A
Mostly favorable 13% 8% 19% 10% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 35% 33% 38% 34% N/A
Very unfavorable 46% 54% 37% 51% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 4% N/A N/A 6% 2% 3% 5%
Mostly favorable 13% N/A N/A 12% 8% 16% 11%
Mostly unfavorable 35% N/A N/A 31% 31% 39% 31%
Very unfavorable 46% N/A N/A 51% 56% 40% 53%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A * 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 7% 2%
Mostly favorable 13% 18% 11% 16% 12%
Mostly unfavorable 35% 37% 35% 30% 39%
Very unfavorable 46% 39% 49% 44% 47%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 4% 7% 2% 3% N/A 2% 7%
Mostly favorable 13% 13% 14% 13% N/A 11% 14%
Mostly unfavorable 35% 42% 32% 32% N/A 42% 27%
Very unfavorable 46% 37% 51% 49% N/A 43% 52%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 3% N/A 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 4% N/A N/A 3% N/A 8% 3% 1%
Mostly favorable 13% N/A N/A 16% N/A 17% 11% 14%
Mostly unfavorable 35% N/A N/A 37% N/A 37% 32% 38%
Very unfavorable 46% N/A N/A 42% N/A 37% 51% 47%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% N/A 1% 3% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 2%
Mostly favorable 13% 9% 20% 8%
Mostly unfavorable 35% 33% 36% 37%
Very unfavorable 46% 53% 39% 51%
No opinion 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11G

Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each
of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

G. France

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 14% 14% 13% 13% N/A
Mostly favorable 51% 51% 52% 51% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 25% N/A
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 10% N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 14% N/A N/A 14% 9% 15% 12%
Mostly favorable 51% N/A N/A 49% 56% 51% 52%
Mostly unfavorable 26% N/A N/A 23% 22% 28% 23%
Very unfavorable 9% N/A N/A 14% 11% 5% 13%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 14% 14% 13% 15% 12%
Mostly favorable 51% 53% 51% 41% 60%
Mostly unfavorable 26% 22% 27% 30% 21%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 12% 6%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 14% 22% 10% 9% N/A 13% 15%
Mostly favorable 51% 57% 51% 46% N/A 53% 45%
Mostly unfavorable 26% 17% 25% 35% N/A 27% 27%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 12% 9% N/A 6% 12%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 14% N/A N/A 12% N/A 19% 14% 8%
Mostly favorable 51% N/A N/A 50% N/A 49% 54% 49%
Mostly unfavorable 26% N/A N/A 25% N/A 25% 23% 30%
Very unfavorable 9% N/A N/A 11% N/A 6% 8% 13%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 2% N/A 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very favorable 14% 9% 14% 17%
Mostly favorable 51% 48% 51% 60%
Mostly unfavorable 26% 33% 25% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 4%
No opinion 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11H
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

Is your overall opinion of each

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

H. Russia

Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 10% N/A
Mostly favorable 47% 47% 48% 48% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 28% 30% 27% 30% N/A
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 10% N/A N/A 11% 7% 11% 9%
Mostly favorable 47% N/A N/A 37% 48% 52% 41%
Mostly unfavorable 28% N/A N/A 37% 31% 24% 34%
Very unfavorable 12% N/A N/A 14% 10% 11% 12%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% 4% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 10% 14% 6% 11% 9%
Mostly favorable 47% 51% 46% 46% 49%
Mostly unfavorable 28% 23% 34% 28% 29%
Very unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 14% 10%
No opinion 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 10% 14% 10% 7% N/A 10% 12%
Mostly favorable 47% 42% 50% 49% N/A 52% 40%
Mostly unfavorable 28% 27% 27% 32% N/A 25% 35%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 11% N/A 11% 12%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% N/A 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 10% N/A N/A 5% N/A 12% 11% 8%
Mostly favorable 47% N/A N/A 48% N/A 46% 52% 41%
Mostly unfavorable 28% N/A N/A 26% N/A 26% 26% 35%
Very unfavorable 12% N/A N/A 20% N/A 15% 9% 13%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% N/A 1% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% 10%
Mostly favorable 47% 37% 56% 51%
Mostly unfavorable 28% 36% 17% 33%
Very unfavorable 12% 16% 13% 5%
No opinion 2% 2% 4% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 111
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

Is your overall opinion of each

I. Egypt
Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 7% N/A
Mostly favorable 47% 45% 48% 42% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 30% 31% 28% 35% N/A
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% N/A
No opinion 3% 2% 3% 3% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 8% N/A N/A 9% 4% 8% 7%
Mostly favorable 47% N/A N/A 43% 45% 49% 44%
Mostly unfavorable 30% N/A N/A 28% 32% 30% 30%
Very unfavorable 13% N/A N/A 17% 14% 10% 16%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 2% 5% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 8% 5% 10% 8% 7%
Mostly favorable 47% 54% 45% 44% 49%
Mostly unfavorable 30% 26% 32% 28% 31%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 15% 11%
No opinion 3% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 8% 13% 7% 3% N/A 5% 9%
Mostly favorable 47% 45% 52% 41% N/A 50% 39%
Mostly unfavorable 30% 26% 25% 39% N/A 29% 35%
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% N/A 13% 15%
No opinion 3% 3% 2% 4% N/A 3% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 8% N/A N/A 10% N/A 12% 6% 6%
Mostly favorable 47% N/A N/A 47% N/A 48% 46% 48%
Mostly unfavorable 30% N/A N/A 26% N/A 29% 32% 28%
Very unfavorable 13% N/A N/A 14% N/A 9% 13% 16%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 4% N/A 2% 3% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 8% 3% 7% 12%
Mostly favorable 47% 32% 56% 51%
Mostly unfavorable 30% 44% 23% 26%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 12% 7%
No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11J

Next, I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. Is your overall opinion of each
of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

J. Syria

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% N/A
Mostly favorable 20% 14% 26% 17% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 44% 43% 45% 40% N/A
Very unfavorable 27% 35% 19% 32% N/A
No opinion 5% 4% 7% 6% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 4% N/A N/A 7% * 3% 4%
Mostly favorable 20% N/A N/A 19% 13% 22% 16%
Mostly unfavorable 44% N/A N/A 40% 44% 45% 42%
Very unfavorable 27% N/A N/A 29% 38% 23% 32%
No opinion 5% N/A N/A 5% 5% 6% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 4% 2% 5% 7% 1%
Mostly favorable 20% 27% 14% 18% 21%
Mostly unfavorable 44% 44% 47% 44% 43%
Very unfavorable 27% 22% 28% 25% 29%
No opinion 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 4% 9% 3% 1% N/A 5% 3%
Mostly favorable 20% 16% 25% 17% N/A 12% 23%
Mostly unfavorable 44% 52% 36% 45% N/A 55% 33%
Very unfavorable 27% 18% 33% 29% N/A 21% 36%
No opinion 5% 5% 4% 8% N/A 7% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 4% N/A N/A 2% N/A 10% 1% 1%
Mostly favorable 20% N/A N/A 21% N/A 23% 20% 15%
Mostly unfavorable 44% N/A N/A 48% N/A 44% 39% 50%
Very unfavorable 27% N/A N/A 23% N/A 20% 31% 28%
No opinion 5% N/A N/A 6% N/A 3% 8% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very favorable 4% 1% 3% 7%
Mostly favorable 20% 13% 26% 19%
Mostly unfavorable 44% 41% 46% 45%
Very unfavorable 27% 39% 19% 27%
No opinion 5% 6% 6% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 11K
Next,

I'd like your overall opinion of some foreign countries.

011

of the following very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

Is your overall opinion of each

K. China
Base = Half Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 7% N/A
Mostly favorable 37% 34% 39% 32% N/A
Mostly unfavorable 34% 39% 30% 38% N/A
Very unfavorable 20% 18% 22% 23% N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very favorable 8% N/A N/A 9% 4% 9% 7%
Mostly favorable 37% N/A N/A 29% 36% 41% 32%
Mostly unfavorable 34% N/A N/A 39% 36% 32% 38%
Very unfavorable 20% N/A N/A 23% 23% 18% 23%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A * 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very favorable 8% 11% 6% 11% 6%
Mostly favorable 37% 41% 36% 30% 42%
Mostly unfavorable 34% 33% 39% 37% 32%
Very unfavorable 20% 14% 19% 21% 19%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very favorable 8% 14% 8% 2% N/A 9% 7%
Mostly favorable 37% 42% 35% 34% N/A 45% 27%
Mostly unfavorable 34% 25% 33% 46% N/A 28% 39%
Very unfavorable 20% 19% 23% 17% N/A 18% 25%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very favorable 8% N/A N/A 8% N/A 16% 7% 2%
Mostly favorable 37% N/A N/A 37% N/A 40% 37% 32%
Mostly unfavorable 34% N/A N/A 35% N/A 30% 33% 41%
Very unfavorable 20% N/A N/A 19% N/A 12% 22% 25%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very favorable 8% 4% 7% 11%
Mostly favorable 37% 27% 44% 41%
Mostly unfavorable 34% 42% 29% 34%
Very unfavorable 20% 26% 20% 13%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12A

2011

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of

the United States,
A. Great Britain

Base = Half Sample

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

Ally

Friendly
Unfriendly
Enemy

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

friendly but

2%
+/-4.5

2%
+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5
Total

2%
+/-4.5

Total

2%
+/-4.5

Total

2%
+/-4.5
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+/-6.5

1%

+/-7.5

Demo-
crat

3%
+/-7.5

North

east

Tea Pty
Support

not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

Rural

Women White Non-White
54% 68% N/A
42% 32% N/A
* * N/A
* * N/A
3% * N/A
+/-6.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under 50 and
49 64 65+ 50 Older
N/A 64% 50% 69% 58%
N/A 35% 48% 29% 40%
N/A * 1% * 1%
N/A * 1% * *
N/A 1% * 1% 1%
+/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
$50K No Attended
or more College College
78% 56% 70%
21% 43% 27%
* * *
* 1% *
1% * 2%
+/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
endent lican eral erate vative
68% 59% N/A 64% 66%
30% 40% N/A 33% 34%
* * N/A 1% *
* * N/A 1% *
1% * N/A 2% *
+/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
Mid- Sub-
west South West Urban urban
N/A 63% N/A 63% 68%
N/A 36% N/A 33% 31%
N/A 1% N/A 1% *
N/A * N/A 1% *
N/A 1% N/A 3% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neutral Oppose
61% 72%
37% 27%
* 1%
* *
2% *
+/-7.0 +/-8.0
-25-
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Question 12B

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.
B. Pakistan

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 9% 7% 10% 5% N/A
Friendly 19% 22% 16% 21% N/A
Unfriendly 47% 49% 45% 48% N/A
Enemy 24% 22% 26% 25% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 9% N/A N/A 7% 7% 10% 7%
Friendly 19% N/A N/A 21% 20% 18% 20%
Unfriendly 47% N/A N/A 40% 44% 51% 42%
Enemy 24% N/A N/A 31% 24% 20% 28%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 1% 5% * 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 9% 14% 5% 14% 5%
Friendly 19% 19% 19% 18% 19%
Unfriendly 47% 43% 52% 42% 51%
Enemy 24% 22% 24% 25% 24%
No opinion 2% 1% * 2% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 9% 13% 8% 5% N/A 11% 8%
Friendly 19% 16% 22% 17% N/A 24% 15%
Unfriendly 47% 50% 43% 49% N/A 44% 49%
Enemy 24% 20% 24% 28% N/A 20% 28%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 1% N/A 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 9% N/A N/A 10% N/A 6% 10% N/A
Friendly 19% N/A N/A 18% N/A 15% 18% N/A
Unfriendly 47% N/A N/A 40% N/A 50% 49% N/A
Enemy 24% N/A N/A 32% N/A 27% 21% N/A
No opinion 2% N/A N/A * N/A 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 9% 2% 13% 8%
Friendly 19% 16% 20% 21%
Unfriendly 47% 48% 42% 56%
Enemy 24% 34% 23% 16%
No opinion 2% * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12C

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.
C. India

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 25% 33% 19% 26% N/A
Friendly 56% 50% 61% 56% N/A
Unfriendly 14% 13% 16% 14% N/A
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 1% N/A
No opinion 3% 3% 2% 3% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 25% N/A N/A 23% 18% 29% 21%
Friendly 56% N/A N/A 50% 54% 60% 51%
Unfriendly 14% N/A N/A 22% 18% 10% 20%
Enemy 1% N/A N/A 2% 4% * 3%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 3% 6% 1% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Ally 25% 29% 25% 25% 26%
Friendly 56% 53% 59% 51% 60%
Unfriendly 14% 13% 14% 19% 11%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 25% 32% 22% 22% N/A 27% 22%
Friendly 56% 55% 55% 59% N/A 59% 56%
Unfriendly 14% 10% 17% 15% N/A 11% 16%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% * N/A 2% 1%
No opinion 3% 1% 4% 3% N/A * 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 25% N/A N/A 25% N/A 28% 27% N/A
Friendly 56% N/A N/A 53% N/A 52% 57% N/A
Unfriendly 14% N/A N/A 16% N/A 15% 13% N/A
Enemy 1% N/A N/A 2% N/A 2% 1% N/A
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 4% N/A 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 25% 24% 22% 35%
Friendly 56% 57% 57% 56%
Unfriendly 14% 15% 18% 6%
Enemy 1% * 1% 2%
No opinion 3% 4% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12D

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

D. Israel

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 44% 57% 33% 49% N/A
Friendly 38% 32% 42% 33% N/A
Unfriendly 12% 7% 17% 15% N/A
Enemy 5% 3% 6% 3% N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 44% N/A N/A 48% 39% 44% 45%
Friendly 38% N/A N/A 30% 37% 42% 33%
Unfriendly 12% N/A N/A 11% 12% 13% 11%
Enemy 5% N/A N/A 10% 8% 1% 9%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 3% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Ally 44% 42% 51% 43% 45%
Friendly 38% 36% 37% 36% 39%
Unfriendly 12% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Enemy 5% 6% 1% 8% 2%
No opinion 1% 2% * 2% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 44% 37% 47% 48% N/A 39% 58%
Friendly 38% 44% 33% 36% N/A 46% 26%
Unfriendly 12% 15% 12% 8% N/A 12% 11%
Enemy 5% 2% 5% 6% N/A 3% 4%
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% N/A 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 44% N/A N/A 52% N/A 44% 45% N/A
Friendly 38% N/A N/A 31% N/A 33% 38% N/A
Unfriendly 12% N/A N/A 7% N/A 13% 13% N/A
Enemy 5% N/A N/A 9% N/A 9% 3% N/A
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 44% 59% 37% 48%
Friendly 38% 28% 40% 41%
Unfriendly 12% 6% 18% 8%
Enemy 5% 6% 3% 3%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12E

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

E. Iran

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 5% 6% 5% 2% N/A
Friendly 10% 8% 13% 8% N/A
Unfriendly 33% 32% 35% 32% N/A
Enemy 49% 54% 45% 56% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 5% N/A N/A 5% 4% 6% 4%
Friendly 10% N/A N/A 7% 11% 12% 9%
Unfriendly 33% N/A N/A 31% 39% 33% 34%
Enemy 49% N/A N/A 57% 45% 47% 53%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A * * 2% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 5% 9% 2% 7% 4%
Friendly 10% 13% 8% 10% 11%
Unfriendly 33% 38% 27% 34% 33%
Enemy 49% 37% 62% 47% 52%
No opinion 2% 3% * 3% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 5% 6% 6% 2% N/A 8% 4%
Friendly 10% 14% 10% 8% N/A 16% 6%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 36% 28% N/A 33% 30%
Enemy 49% 43% 47% 62% N/A 41% 59%
No opinion 2% 3% 2% * N/A 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 5% N/A N/A 7% N/A 7% 5% N/A
Friendly 10% N/A N/A 13% N/A 6% 11% N/A
Unfriendly 33% N/A N/A 27% N/A 29% 39% N/A
Enemy 49% N/A N/A 50% N/A 58% 44% N/A
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 4% N/A * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 5% 3% 6% 6%
Friendly 10% 9% 11% 11%
Unfriendly 33% 22% 41% 33%
Enemy 49% 64% 40% 50%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% *

Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12F

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.
F. North Korea

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 5% 4% 6% 1% N/A
Friendly 12% 7% 17% 11% N/A
Unfriendly 31% 25% 36% 28% N/A
Enemy 49% 63% 36% 58% N/A
No opinion 3% 1% 4% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 5% N/A N/A 3% 1% 8% 2%
Friendly 12% N/A N/A 10% 7% 15% 9%
Unfriendly 31% N/A N/A 30% 42% 28% 35%
Enemy 49% N/A N/A 56% 47% 46% 52%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 5% 8% 3% 5% 6%
Friendly 12% 17% 10% 16% 9%
Unfriendly 31% 35% 27% 30% 31%
Enemy 49% 38% 60% 47% 51%
No opinion 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 5% 7% 6% 2% N/A 5% 5%
Friendly 12% 10% 13% 12% N/A 16% 11%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 29% 34% N/A 34% 26%
Enemy 49% 47% 50% 51% N/A 41% 58%
No opinion 3% 4% 2% 1% N/A 4% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 5% N/A N/A 4% N/A 6% 7% N/A
Friendly 12% N/A N/A 15% N/A 9% 9% N/A
Unfriendly 31% N/A N/A 32% N/A 31% 32% N/A
Enemy 49% N/A N/A 47% N/A 49% 51% N/A
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 1% N/A 6% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 5% 3% 8% 3%
Friendly 12% 7% 18% 8%
Unfriendly 31% 20% 36% 30%
Enemy 49% 70% 36% 55%
No opinion 3% * 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12G

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

G. France

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 36% 38% 34% 39% N/A
Friendly 50% 49% 52% 46% N/A
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 13% N/A
Enemy 2% 3% 1% 2% N/A
No opinion 1% * 2% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 36% N/A N/A 32% 19% 44% 27%
Friendly 50% N/A N/A 52% 57% 48% 54%
Unfriendly 10% N/A N/A 14% 20% 5% 16%
Enemy 2% N/A N/A 1% 1% 3% 1%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 36% 30% 45% 37% 36%
Friendly 50% 56% 42% 50% 51%
Unfriendly 10% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Enemy 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 36% 44% 37% 22% N/A 34% 31%
Friendly 50% 48% 50% 56% N/A 55% 51%
Unfriendly 10% 5% 9% 18% N/A 8% 16%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% N/A 3% 2%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * N/A 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 36% N/A N/A 37% N/A 35% 38% N/A
Friendly 50% N/A N/A 48% N/A 49% 50% N/A
Unfriendly 10% N/A N/A 12% N/A 11% 10% N/A
Enemy 2% N/A N/A 2% N/A 4% 1% N/A
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 36% 21% 37% 51%
Friendly 50% 54% 53% 40%
Unfriendly 10% 18% 8% 8%
Enemy 2% 6% 1% *
No opinion 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12H

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

H. Russia

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 16% 18% 13% 13% N/A
Friendly 45% 45% 45% 49% N/A
Unfriendly 28% 26% 30% 27% N/A
Enemy 9% 10% 8% 9% N/A
No opinion 2% * 3% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 16% N/A N/A 10% 12% 19% 11%
Friendly 45% N/A N/A 38% 42% 50% 40%
Unfriendly 28% N/A N/A 30% 32% 26% 31%
Enemy 9% N/A N/A 19% 10% 4% 16%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% 4% * 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Ally 16% 18% 15% 22% 11%
Friendly 45% 45% 45% 43% 48%
Unfriendly 28% 26% 29% 21% 33%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 12% 7%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 16% 21% 12% 14% N/A 15% 17%
Friendly 45% 50% 42% 443 N/A 54% 35%
Unfriendly 28% 22% 32% 29% N/A 24% 30%
Enemy 9% 6% 11% 11% N/A 6% 16%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% N/A 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 16% N/A N/A 17% N/A 17% 14% N/A
Friendly 45% N/A N/A 39% N/A 37% 49% N/A
Unfriendly 28% N/A N/A 27% N/A 34% 26% N/A
Enemy 9% N/A N/A 16% N/A 10% 9% N/A
No opinion 2% N/A N/A 1% N/A 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 16% 8% 16% 23%
Friendly 45% 35% 48% 50%
Unfriendly 28% 38% 26% 23%
Enemy 9% 17% 9% 3%
No opinion 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 121

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.

I. Egypt

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 16% 21% 12% 16% N/A
Friendly 48% 49% 47% 443 N/A
Unfriendly 24% 20% 28% 28% N/A
Enemy 7% 7% 7% 7% N/A
No opinion 5% 3% 8% 4% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 16% N/A N/A 18% 13% 16% 16%
Friendly 48% N/A N/A 39% 37% 56% 38%
Unfriendly 24% N/A N/A 30% 29% 20% 29%
Enemy 7% N/A N/A 9% 8% 5% 8%
No opinion 5% N/A N/A 5% 13% 2% 8%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 16% 21% 13% 26% 9%
Friendly 48% 46% 51% 42% 53%
Unfriendly 24% 19% 27% 21% 26%
Enemy 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
No opinion 5% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 16% 20% 17% 8% N/A 18% 14%
Friendly 48% 55% 46% 42% N/A 58% 35%
Unfriendly 24% 15% 26% 33% N/A 15% 38%
Enemy 7% 3% 5% 15% N/A 4% 10%
No opinion 5% 7% 5% 2% N/A 5% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 16% N/A N/A 17% N/A 20% 14% N/A
Friendly 48% N/A N/A 50% N/A 37% 52% N/A
Unfriendly 24% N/A N/A 20% N/A 28% 24% N/A
Enemy 7% N/A N/A 8% N/A 9% 5% N/A
No opinion 5% N/A N/A 5% N/A 6% 5% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 16% 6% 19% 20%
Friendly 48% 36% 50% 56%
Unfriendly 24% 40% 22% 17%
Enemy 7% 17% 4% 2%
No opinion 5% 2% 5% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12J

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.
J. Syria

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 6% 7% 6% 2% N/A
Friendly 20% 17% 23% 16% N/A
Unfriendly 41% 41% 41% 49% N/A
Enemy 25% 33% 18% 28% N/A
No opinion 7% 3% 11% 5% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 6% N/A N/A 4% 11% 6% 7%
Friendly 20% N/A N/A 11% 10% 29% 11%
Unfriendly 41% N/A N/A 47% 43% 38% 45%
Enemy 25% N/A N/A 30% 26% 23% 28%
No opinion 7% N/A N/A 8% 10% 5% 9%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Ally 6% 12% 2% 10% 4%
Friendly 20% 26% 15% 22% 19%
Unfriendly 41% 34% 52% 34% 47%
Enemy 25% 18% 28% 25% 25%
No opinion 7% 10% 3% 9% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 6% 9% 6% 4% N/A 10% 5%
Friendly 20% 20% 24% 15% N/A 22% 15%
Unfriendly 41% 41% 38% 47% N/A 37% 44%
Enemy 25% 22% 27% 27% N/A 22% 32%
No opinion 7% 8% 6% 7% N/A 9% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 6% N/A N/A 8% N/A 8% 6% N/A
Friendly 20% N/A N/A 22% N/A 19% 16% N/A
Unfriendly 41% N/A N/A 38% N/A 36% 49% N/A
Enemy 25% N/A N/A 24% N/A 29% 24% N/A
No opinion 7% N/A N/A 8% N/A 8% 6% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 6% * 9% 9%
Friendly 20% 12% 27% 17%
Unfriendly 41% 36% 41% 49%
Enemy 25% 44% 17% 21%
No opinion 7% 8% 6% 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 12K

Next, for each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of
the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States.
K. China

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Ally 15% 18% 12% 13% N/A
Friendly 47% 44% 49% 47% N/A
Unfriendly 26% 25% 27% 29% N/A
Enemy 11% 13% 10% 11% N/A
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Ally 15% N/A N/A 12% 9% 18% 11%
Friendly 47% N/A N/A 38% 43% 53% 40%
Unfriendly 26% N/A N/A 32% 32% 21% 32%
Enemy 11% N/A N/A 17% 13% 8% 16%
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 3% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Ally 15% 19% 10% 22% 9%
Friendly 47% 46% 49% 41% 51%
Unfriendly 26% 23% 28% 27% 26%
Enemy 11% 11% 12% 9% 13%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Ally 15% 20% 15% 6% N/A 18% 10%
Friendly 47% 55% 39% 49% N/A 55% 36%
Unfriendly 26% 17% 29% 32% N/A 18% 35%
Enemy 11% 6% 15% 12% N/A 8% 17%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Ally 15% N/A N/A 18% N/A 13% 15% N/A
Friendly 47% N/A N/A 45% N/A 44% 45% N/A
Unfriendly 26% N/A N/A 22% N/A 28% 28% N/A
Enemy 11% N/A N/A 14% N/A 13% 12% N/A
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ally 15% 8% 16% 19%
Friendly 47% 32% 51% 53%
Unfriendly 26% 35% 23% 24%
Enemy 11% 25% 8% 3%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 18

011

Do you favor or oppose the limited use of military force by the United States in Libya as part of
the NATO mission to enforce United Nations resolutions?

Base = Total Sample

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

Total

+/-3.0

Total
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Men Women White Non-White
54% 54% 57% 48%
43% 43% 41% 49%
2% 3% 3% 3%
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under
34 49 64 65+ 50
53% 61% 52% 51% 56%
45% 35% 46% 47% 40%
3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
$50K or more College College
52% 59% 46% 60%
47% 38% 50% 38%
1% 3% 3% 2%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-3.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
crat endent lican eral erate
66% 46% 52% 63% 60%
31% 51% 45% 32% 38%
4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
North Mid-
east west South West Urban
52% 62% 50% 54% 57%
45% 34% 47% 43% 40%
3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
43% 55% 67%
57% 41% 31%
1% 4% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
-36-

50 and
Older

Conse

r—

vative

Sub-
urban

+/-4.5

1%
+/-6.0
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Question 19

As far as you are concerned, should the removal of Moammar Gadhafi from power in Libya be a very
important foreign policy goal of the U.S., a somewhat important goal, not too important, or not
an important goal at all?

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very important 31% 28% 34% 30% 33%
Somewhat important 37% 35% 40% 40% 32%
Not too important 15% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Not important at all 16% 20% 11% 14% 19%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Very important 31% 24% 28% 38% 37% 26% 38%
Somewhat important 37% 38% 44% 33% 33% 41% 33%
Not too important 15% 21% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12%
Not important at all 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 16%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Very important 31% 30% 30% 36% 27%
Somewhat important 37% 37% 40% 33% 40%
Not too important 15% 17% 15% 11% 18%
Not important at all 16% 15% 14% 18% 14%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-3.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very important 31% 34% 29% 31% 34% 29% 32%
Somewhat important 37% 42% 32% 39% 41% 40% 33%
Not too important 15% 14% 15% 16% 8% 17% 16%
Not important at all 16% 8% 22% 14% 14% 14% 18%
No opinion 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very important 31% 26% 32% 31% 33% 34% 27% 34%
Somewhat important 37% 49% 33% 36% 32% 35% 39% 36%
Not too important 15% 13% 17% 12% 19% 17% 16% 12%
Not important at all 16% 11% 15% 20% 14% 14% 15% 17%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Very important 31% 25% 32% 34%
Somewhat important 37% 36% 39% 38%
Not too important 15% 18% 13% 16%
Not important at all 16% 20% 14% 12%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20

011

In your view, who should have the final authority for deciding whether the United States should
continue its use of military force in Libya -- Congress or President Obama?

Base = Total Sample

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Congress

Obama

Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Men Women White No
61% 49% 61%
36% 48% 36%
3% 2% 2%
1% 1% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64
54% 52% 54%
44% 44% 43%
2% 3% 1%
* 1% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Under $50K No
$50K or more College
53% 57% 49%
42% 41% 48%
4% 1% 3%
* 1% *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Demo- Indep- Repub-
crat endent lican
32% 61% 73%
65% 35% 26%
2% 3% 1%
1% 1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0
North Mid-
east west South
51% 50% 57%
46% 46% 39%
2% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
73% 53% 42%
23% 46% 53%
3% 1% 4%
1% * 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
-38-

n-White
40%
56%
3%
1%
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
63% 53%
33% 44%
3% 2%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
Attended
College
59%
38%
2%
1%
+/-3.5
Lib- Mod-
eral erate
36% 51%
61% 47%
2% 2%
2% *
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
West Urban
59% 39%
39% 59%
1% 1%
1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-6.0

Conser-
vative

2%
+/-4.5 +/

-6.0
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Question 21
In the Middle East, are your sympathies more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

Base = Half Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Israelis 67% 67% 68% 69% N/A
Palestinians 16% 21% 11% 16% N/A
Both 5% 5% 5% 4% N/A
Neither 9% 6% 12% 7% N/A
No opinion 3% 2% 5% 4% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Israelis 67% N/A N/A 71% 64% 67% 68%
Palestinians 16% N/A N/A 16% 13% 16% 15%
Both 5% N/A N/A 4% 6% 5% 5%
Neither 9% N/A N/A 7% 9% 9% 8%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 2% 8% 3% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Israelis 67% 64% 69% 60% 73%
Palestinians 16% 15% 17% 20% 13%
Both 5% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Neither 9% 10% 7% 12% 6%
No opinion 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Israelis 67% 61% 65% 77% N/A 57% 83%
Palestinians 16% 19% 17% 10% N/A 21% 7%
Both 5% 5% 9% * N/A 5% 4%
Neither 9% 11% 8% 8% N/A 12% 4%
No opinion 3% 4% 2% 5% N/A 5% 2%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Israelis 67% N/A N/A 65% N/A 65% 69% 69%
Palestinians 16% N/A N/A 13% N/A 19% 11% 18%
Both 5% N/A N/A 7% N/A 5% 7% 2%
Neither 9% N/A N/A 10% N/A 8% 10% 8%
No opinion 3% N/A N/A 5% N/A 4% 3% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Israelis 67% 81% 70% 48%
Palestinians 16% 8% 10% 32%
Both 5% 3% 2% 11%
Neither 9% 6% 13% 5%
No opinion 3% 1% 5% 4%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 22

011

In the Middle East conflict, do you think the United States should take Israel's side, take the

Palestinians' side,

Base = Half Sample

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

Israel's side
Palestinians' side
Not take either side
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

2%
+/-4.5

Total

2%
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or not take either side?

Men Women White Non-White
39% 25% 38% N/A
3% * 1% N/A
58% 70% 59% N/A
* 4% 3% N/A
+/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
N/A N/A 32% 36% 31% 33%
N/A N/A 1% * 2% *
N/A N/A 67% 60% 65% 64%
N/A N/A * 4% 2% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
$50K or more College College
27% 39% 29% 34%
* 3% 3% *
70% 58% 65% 65%
3% * 3% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
crat endent lican eral erate vative
19% 31% 52% N/A 25% 52%
* 1% 3% N/A * 2%
77% 66% 44% N/A 73% 45%
4% 2% * N/A 2% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.0
North Mid- Sub-
east west South West Urban urban
N/A N/A 39% N/A 33% 33%
N/A N/A * N/A * 2%
N/A N/A 56% N/A 67% 63%
N/A N/A 4% N/A * 3%
+/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
59% 26% 20%
3% * 2%
38% 72% 78%
* 3% *
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0
-40-
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